PRINTED: 05/19/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION LIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING		03/30/2017
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ROANOKE	LANDING NURSING AN	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		084 US 64 EAST	
			P	PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
F 160	HGTX11	ted as a result of the n on 3/30/17 Event ID VEYANCE OF PERSONAL	F 160		5/10/17
SS=B	FUNDS UPON DEAT				
	facility, the facility mu resident's funds, and funds, to the resident individual or probate j resident's estate, in a This REQUIREMENT by: Based on Resident T and staff interviews, t expired resident funds 30 days for 4 of 5 resireviewed. (Residnet ##95 and Resident #15 The findings include: 1. Resident #130 exp for \$43.26 was forwar 12/27/16. The check of Clerk of Court within 3 During an interview of the Corporate Field A Receivable revealed shappened. She stated	nal fund deposited with the st convey within 30 days the a final accounting of those or in the case of death, the urisdiction administering the eccordance with State law. It is not met as evidenced frust Fund account reviews the facility failed to forward is to the Clerk of Court within ident fund accounts 130, Resident #40, Resident 5,) irred on 11/23/16. A check reded to the Clerk of Court on was not forwarded o the		F 160 As of 3-31-17 all Funds were dispersed the Facility Business Office Manager to the Estates of Residents who are deceased to include for Residents #130 #40, #95 and #15. All Residents deceased within the past months were reviewed on 3-29-17 by the Business Office Manager and the Corporate Field Accountant to ensure Funds were dispersed as required to the Clerk of Court. Any concerns identified were corrected by 3-31-17 and recorded via the Trust Transaction List. The new Business Office Manager was trained on Policy & Procedures for Personal Fund to include the conveyant of such funds per company policy and State law by Corporate Field Accountary	o, 6 ne e d
ADODATODY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 04/20/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING _			03/30/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		
F 160	did not have a book were working on pat cleaning up all issue. During an interview of the Interim Administration and Business Office expectation was to rewithin thirty days. 2. Resident #40 exphad not mailed a check of Corporate Field according an inteview of Corporate Field according another interior Corporate Field according and they we caught up. During an interview of the Interim Administration and Business Office expectation was to moving an interview of the Interior Administration and the Interior Administration and the Interior Administration and Business Office expectation was to moving an interview of Corporate Field according and the Interior Administration and I	rom that point on the facility keeper. She revealed they ient funds yesterday and is. on 03/30/2017 at 2:12 PM, rator revealed they just hired be Manager and her make sure checks are sent irred on 1/1/17. The facility eck to the Clerk of Court. on 3/29/17 at 5:20 PM the bount for Account Receivables the expired resident's funded not been forwarded to the stated the money was still in int. view on 3/30/17 the bount for Account Receivables they were aware of the ere tring to get everything	F 1	on 3-30-17 and 4-12-17. The included the requirement to Resident funds to the Estate Resident who is deceased. Utilizing a QI Tool the Admireview the Resident Trust Fwith the Business Office Mathinson of the Ma	o disperse te of the within 30 da nistrator will fund accour anager on a um of 3 7 to ensure funds to lents. The t will review for a minim identified w to include Clerk of Cour te will meet s of the QI to and accounts oncerns, and unges as d frequency	the the um ill tt.	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3		E SURVEY PLETED
		345266	B. WING		03	3/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 160	Clerk of Court. She the resident's account the resident's account the resident's account the resident field account the Interim Administ a new Business Office expectation was to rewithin thirty days. 4. Resident #15 expectation was to rewithin thirty days. 4. Resident #15 expectation was to rewithin thirty days. Corporate Field account balance has Clerk of Court. She the resident's account balance has Clerk of Court. She the resident's account the resident the resident's account the resident the resident's account the resident the resident the resident the resident	d not been forwarded to the stated the money was still in int. View on 3/30/17 the ount for Account Receivables I they were aware of the ere tring to get everything on 03/30/2017 at 2:12 PM, rator revealed they just hired ce Manager and her make sure checks are sent oired on 1/27/17. The facility eck to the Clerk of Court. on 3/29/17 at 5:20 PM the ount for Account Receivables I the expired resident's fund d not been forwarded to the stated the money was still in	F 16	60		
F 242	the Interim Administ a new Business Offi expectation was to r within thirty days.	rator revealed they just hired ce Manager and her make sure checks are sent	F 24	12		5/10/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING	 		03/3	30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S AND REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		ODE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242 SS=D	schedules (includinhealth care and proconsistent with his and plan of care a of this part. (f)(2) The resident about aspects of hare significant to the significant	choices has a right to choose activities, and sleeping and waking times), oviders of health care services or her interests, assessments, and other applicable provisions has a right to make choices is or her life in the facility that he resident. has a right to interact with ommunity and participate in es both inside and outside the exist is not met as evidenced review, staff, family and and observation, the facility didislikes documented on tray appled residents (Resident #109) did for dining experience and and included: a admitted to the facility of the most recent quarterly and the most activities of daily motion on and off the unit and and eating required active diagnoses included in and eating required active diagnoses, dysphagia and	F 24	F 242 Resident #109 did not eat foriginal meal tray and was alternative meal by the diet on 3-27-17. 100% of meal trays for sup audited to include Resident dietary manager and dietar the kitchen to ensure no displaced on any resident stompleted 3-27-17. 100% of audited by the dietary manasetting up trays to ensure no been placed on any of the recompleted 3-27-17. Any issues identifications were addressed immediate	offered an tary manager of the tary manager of the tary consultant is likes had been any, of supper tray ager prior to no dislikes had residents tray iied with trays	in en /s d /s,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345266	B. WING _			03/	30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	•	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 184 US 64 EAST LYMOUTH, NC 27962		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	A quarterly dietary sudated 3/17/17 reveal 76-100% (percent) or and 76-100% of dinn read, in part, "Will hoknown and monitor." A lunch meal observant 12:05 PM of Residuassistant (NA #1) broit on the table, remove "Oh. They gave you lasagna. I'll get you a sandwich." A review Resident #109 reveal dislike. An interview was cor PM with NA #1. She #109) doesn't like lassend it to him. I usual they just put a sandwich a list of likes and dislikes and interview was cor PM with the Dietary I asked residents where a list of likes and dislikes and asked the I know a resident disliasagna, I or the facil meal today is somethy you like instead?" An interview was cor PM with a family mer She stated, "There's room with alternative	applemental assessment ed Resident #109 ate f breakfast, 51-75% of lunch, er. The assessment also mor preferences as made ation was made on 3/27/17 lent #109. A nursing bught the meal tray in, placed red the cover and stated, lasagna and you don't like a peanut butter and jelly of the lunch tray slip for led lasagna listed as a adducted on 3/27/17 at 12:10 stated, "I know (Resident lasagna. I don't know why they lly get him a sandwich, or	F:	242	to the kitchen and a new one was provided. 100% of dietary staff in-serviced by die consultant and dietary manager on checking trays prior to being sent out of the kitchen to ensure residents do not receive dislikes on trays. The in-service was initiated on 3-27-17 and completed on 3-29-17. 100% of all nursing staff in-serviced beginning on 3-29-17 by the Director of Nursing and the Staff Facilitator on checking tray cards to include no dislikes are served on the residents trays prior to setting up, pass or feeding the residents, and any trays that are not correct will be returned to the kitchen and a new tray provided to the resident, completed on 04-20-17. 100% all staff will be in-serviced by the ombudsman program on residents righ to make choices to be completed by 05 01-17. All newly hired licensed nurses and nursing assistants will be in-serviced by the Staff Facilitator on orientation on checking tray cards to include Residen #109 to ensure no dislikes are served of the residents trays prior to setting up, passing, or feeding the residents, and a trays that are not correct will be returned to the kitchen and a new tray provided the resident. The Dietary Manager will audit all trays 3 Meals per week to include the tray for Resident #109 weekly x 8 weeks, mont x 1 month utilizing the QI tool for Meal	f f e ing, he 6 of ts 5- y t con any ed to	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING _			03/3	30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	chicken sandwiches a chicken sandwiches a them. Then they just jelly. Sometimes they jelly without even ask chicken any which wa and jelly but doesn't whot dogs too. He does they sometimes come just take it off. The dieto us when he first ca one was hired recent #109) too." An interview was con 3/28/17 at 2:15 PM. Shall (Resident #109) does (Resident #109) loves needs known and if lashouldn't get it. He do lasagna is on the men him something else. Just send him a subst he gets burgers and stomatoes on them, but one. Their meal ticket at 3:40 PM with the D'When I started here for preferences. Then and updated the ticket each resident or their hot dogs, soup, sand cheese omelets avail every day. I don't alw	sident #109) has asked for because he loves their and was told they don't have bring him peanut butter and ing what he wants. He loves ay. He likes peanut butter want it all the time. He loves son't like fresh tomatoes but e on his burger or salad. We etary manager came to talk time in, and when the new lay she spoke with (Resident ducted with NA #2 on She stated, "I've worked the lives on for 5-6 years. Son't like lasagna. He is chicken. He can make his asagna is being served he pesn't like lasagna at all. If nu I'll just automatically bring A lot of times the kitchen will itute without asking. When salads there are fresh ut I've never seen him eat	F2	Tray Audit to ensure no resident dislike foods on meal tray prior to leaving the kitchen. Any issues the meal trays will be addressed immediately and dietary staff red applicable by the Dietary Manage Administrator will review and initional for Meal Tray Audit to ensur completion weekly x 8 weeks, month. Any issues identified with will be addressed immediately be Administrator. The QI nurse will present the find the Meal tray Audit to The Exect committee monthly and review of the Meal tray Audit and addressed issues, concerns, and/or trends make changes as needed to incontinued frequency of monitoric monthly x 3 months.	to the trained with trained a ger. The tial the Green onthly xith the Audroy the ordings of utive QI findings of as well aclude	y th ss ll dit	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345266	B. WING		03/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING AI	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION
F 253 SS=E	have the other things tickets, which list like: equipment, allergies, the cook or the line procorrectly. Our menur know 4 weeks in adviserved. The staff show hat they want as an sending them whateves should ask the reside 483.10(i)(2) HOUSER SERVICES (i)(2) Housekeeping an ecessary to maintain comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, and recorrepair the ceiling for 2 nursing station and the (rooms 420, 422, 505 splintered corner of a (room 401), failed to 21 sink counters (room the over-bed table for Findings Included: A. During observation 3/28/17 at 11:23 AM, room 420 was observed with paint peeling awaresident's bed. There the edges where the During an interview of the correction of the core the edges where the During an interview of the core that t	. My dietary aides look at the s, dislikes, adaptive and texture. The aides tell erson so the tray goes out otates every 4 weeks, so we ance that lasagna will be uld be asking the residents alternative and not just rer they feel like. They	F 24		gs in will be upport or 7 by was n isor. all #420, vas

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, , ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING _		0;	3/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1084 US 64 EAST	•	
ROAHORI	L LANDING NOROING	AND REHABIEHATION SERVER		PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	her sister had move weeks ago. She stit so she remembetime. B. During observations 3/28/17 at 11:20 Altroom 422 was obswith paint peeling adoor. A quarter sizceiling where the paint was also obsceiling over the emon 3/29/17 at 9:32 as cognitively intact Room 422 for overhole in the ceiling above the left side peeling and in dismover the service of the company of the ceiling over the document of the ceiling over the were observed to be ceiling.	eling and cracked ever since ed in to the room about two ated it was difficult not to notice red it had been there the entire ions on 3/27/17 at 10:30 AM, M, and 3/29/17 at 9:11 AM, erved to have a textured ceiling away from ceiling above the ed hole was observed in the eaint was peeling away. The erved peeling away from the erved that he had been in 2 years and that the small above the door and the ceiling of the room had always been epair. Sions on 3/27/17 at 10:38 AM, M, and 3/29/17 at 9:19 AM, erved to have two brown ely 6 inches in diameter, on the	F 2	are in good repair. Work ord completed on 4-15-17 by Ad for notification to Maintenand any identified areas of concerns will be corrected under the Maintenance Director. The Maintenance Director. The Maintenance Director which by the Administrator on 4-13 ensuring rooms are in good license nurses, nursing assistaff, housekeeping staff, the and department managers which by SDC by 4-20-17 to notify of any areas in the facility in or painting to include reside completing a work order sliphired License Nurses, Nursing Dietary staff, Housekeeping staff and Department Managin-serviced by the Staff Facing regarding notification of Main any areas in the facility in nor painting to include reside completing a work order sliphorientation. The Activity Director Assistation 4-13-17 by the Administrication for needed Activity Assistant will monitor the facility to include Rooms #505, #507, #401 and #511 rooms are in good repair we weeks then monthly x 1 utility Map QI Audit tool and comporder slip for all identified arconcerns. The Maintenance	ctivity Assistant ce Director for ern. All from the audit direction of the was in-serviced 3-17 regarding repair. All stants, dietary erapy staff, were in-service maintenance in need of repair nt rooms by a chall newly ing Assistants, is staff, Therapy gers will be illitator intenance for eed of repair nt s rooms by a during and was trained ator regarding direpairs. The or all areas of s #420, #422, to ensure eakly x 8 zing a Facility elete a work eas of	
	3/28/17 at 11:33 A	M, and 3/29/17 at 10.42 AM, on		address any identified areas	s of concern	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345266	B. WING		03/30/2017	, ,	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE COMPLE HE APPROPRIATE DAT	ETION	
F 253	the ceiling leaving a inches in diameter. T patch were peeling a F. During observation 3/28/17 at 11:36 AM, paint above and to the conference room was tain approximately 6 wide. G. During observation 3/28/17 at 11:37 AM, ceiling at the nurses to the 300 hall, had the had been used on the approximately 6 incheclosest to the nurses softball sized for the The putty was cracked spots of white putty hareas where the putting a size of the putty hareas where the pelling a size of the putty hareas where the pelling a size of the putty hareas where the pelling a size of the patched as the conference of the patched as the patched a	e 8 eled and cracked away from patch approximately 10 The paint around the edges of away from the ceiling. Ins on 3/27/17 at 10:44 AM, and 3/29/17 at 9:27 AM, the right of the entrance to the scracked and had a brown inches long and four inches Ins on 3/27/17 at 10:45 AM, and 3/29/17 at 9:28 AM, the station, above the entrance wo spots where white putty e ceiling. The putty was es by 16 inches for the spot station and approximately spot next to the light fixture. The deform the ceiling. The two had brown stains around the y was cracking. The ceiling intrance at the nurses' station	F 25		avironment QI s then monthly d to ensure all essed. e will meet nelike and address trends and to o include		
	was observed to have putty had been used cracking and had a latter area. H. During observation 3/28/17 at 11:20 AM, room 401 was observed to the lower right cornwas also observed to and missing from the counter around the sign 3/29/17 at 9:40 AM Fassessed as cognitive.	e a large area where white on the ceiling. The putty was arge tan stain on and around					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345266	B. WING _			03/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	time. He stated he hayear. He stated if he and he would not hat that in his own home not have a closet withome. I. During observation 3/28/17 at 11:39 AM room 511 was obsertable in use for the A away from the edges Review of the generated at 3/24/17 reveal Assistant performed rooms and the building interior. Assistant performed the inspective building interior. No other rooms were repair. During an interview of Nurse Aide #2, who is stated that when Nurin resident rooms or maintenance such as general environment filled out a maintenant station. The maintenant the repair slips and for During an interview of During an interview of the maintenant the repair slips and for During an interview of the maintenant the repair slips and for During an interview of the maintenant the repair slips and for During an interview of the state of the stat	ad been there for over a could fix it himself he would we a sink with a corner like. He further stated he would h splintered wood in his as on 3/27/17 at 10:45 AM, and 3/29/17 at 9:30 AM, wed to have an over-bed bed that had veneer peeling of the top of the table. al facility daily check list ed the Maintenance the inspection of residenting interior. No rooms were any maintenance issues. al facility daily check list ed the Maintenance Director ction of resident rooms and Room 509 and 401 were on the wall behind the bed. Example on the wall behind the bed. Example on the wall behind the second as needing. and 3/29/17 at 10:17 AM was assigned the 500 hall, as exaides noticed any issues on the hall that required as disrepair or leaking or al issues, the Nurse Aides noce slip at the nurses' ance director then checked	F2	253		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345266	B. WING _			03/30/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	the maintenance dir completed a maintenstation. She further issues like peeling lasinks, general environtables in disrepair and or on the hall that wand ceilings. During an interview Nurse #1, assigned she noticed any main beds not functioning not fit or were broked disrepair she filled of maintenance directors lips go to each more she reported any issed disrepair if it was was tables. During an interview Maintenance Assistation.	ge 10 rted maintenance issues to ector. She stated she nance slip at the nurses' stated she would report aminate from the resident onment issues, bedside and anything else in the room as in disrepair including walls on 3/29/17 at 10:41 AM, to the 400 hall, stated that if intenance issues such as a correctly, side rails that did in, or if the ceiling was in ut a maintenance slip and the or checked the box that the enting. She further stated that sues in rooms that are in alls, ceilings, sinks, or bedside on 3/29/17 at 10:48 AM, the ant stated that each morning e checks water temperatures,	F 2	53			
	through the week. H maintenance issues generally did the ma issues like a bed mo of the issue. He furth Aides were usually t and the Maintenanc and on the halls. He writes the concern of nurses' station and I	plumbing on specific halls the further stated that for small the was the one who sintenance and for larger of failing his boss takes care ther stated that the Nurse the individuals who notify him the Director of issues in rooms of further stated that the staff on a maintenance slip at the the or the Maintenance the see slips each morning and s.					

, ,		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING _		0	3/30/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Maintenance Director the facility in October are a lot of things that facility but he only has assistant on Monday and sometimes they assistant away from further stated that be backed up and he has everything that has be has had to prioritize the facility. He further the work that needs the usually by nurses and performs rounds on the completes work order to maintenance Director facility daily check liston completed for the whole that when the forms that when the stated that performed by him was that the only rooms to building interior and that the needed	e 11 on 3/29/17 at 11:04 AM, the r, stated he began working in 2016. He stated that there it need to be done in the id a part time maintenance, Wednesday, and Fridays pulled his maintenance him even on those days. He cause of this, his work has is not been able to get to een reported to him and he what work he had done on a stated that he is alerted to be done in the facility do nurse aides and he also he facility himself and are for himself as needed. On 3/29/17 at 11:58 AM, the r, stated that when a general to was completed, it is ole facility. He further stated were stapled together, the effirst sheet of the general to the wast he date that all of the othat first sheet were. In the used this check list to use and keep track of them. If you ceilings, splintered closets, inks in disrepair are reported to the report dated 3/29/17 is for the entire building and observed for issues with resident rooms were room the stated for room 401 he is to repair the wall behind the no other maintenance issues	F 2	53			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345266	B. WING		03/30/2017
	PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 253 Continued From page 12 During an interview on tour on 3/29/17 at 12:12 the Maintenance Director stated that no one alerted him to the issues in the resident rooms. He further stated that, during his general facility tours, he and the Maintenance Assistant had not noticed the issues on the 500 hall, at the nurses' station, in rooms 401, 420, 422, 505, 507, and		, 33.33.23.1		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 253 F 278 SS=D	During an interview of the Maintenance Diralerted him to the iss. He further stated that tours, he and the Manoticed the issues or station, in rooms 401 511 and there were recorrect these issues maintenance issues and corrected. During an interview of PM, the Administrate ceiling in the hallway room, the ceiling aro rooms 401, 420, 422 were in disrepair. Shexpected the Maintermaintenance concerfacility and also that observed during their Director's attention. 483.20(g)-(j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORI (g) Accuracy of Assemust accurately reflected the Maintermaintenance concerfacility and some that observed during their Director's attention. 483.20(g)-(j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORI (g) Accuracy of Assemust accurately reflected the Maintermaintenance concerfacility and also that observed during their Director's attention. 483.20(g)-(j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORI	ector stated that no one uses in the resident rooms. t, during his general facility intenance Assistant had not in the 500 hall, at the nurses' 1, 420, 422, 505, 507, and no work requests or plans to the further stated that these should have been noticed. The further stated that these should have been noticed. The further stated the nurses' station, 1, 505, 507, 521, and 511 the further stated that she nance Director to identify the staff would bring issues or shift to the Maintenance. SMENT DINATION/CERTIFIED ssments. The assessment and the appropriate on professionals. The must sign and certify that the manual sign and certify that	F 25		5/10/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING	·····	0	3/30/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From pag		F 27	78			
	` '	ho completes a portion of the in and certify the accuracy of sessment.					
	(j) Penalty for Falsific (1) Under Medicare a who willfully and kno	and Medicaid, an individual					
		I and false statement in a is subject to a civil money han \$1,000 for each					
	and false statement i	ndividual to certify a material n a resident assessment is ey penalty or not more than essment.					
	material and false sta	nent does not constitute a atement. Γ is not met as evidenced					
	Based on record rev facility failed to corre- quarterly Minimum D	riew and staff interviews, the ctly code the most recent ata Set (MDS) for the ations for one of eighteen \$77).		F 278 Resident #77 most recent M assessment modified on 04-MDS Nurse to reflect behavi hallucinations.	-14-17 by the		
	3/31/15 with diagnos A review of the quart revealed Resident #7 impaired and had no	Imitted to the facility on es which included dementia. erly MDS dated 1/3/17 77 was mildly cognitively hallucinations. Active Alzheimer's disease, and		100% audit of all residents MDS assessments in facility resident # 77 to ensure all behaviors hallucinations are accurately most recent MDS assessmenurse, to be completed by 0-issues noted during the audi immediately addressed by the same market in the same immediately addressed by the same in the same	including coded on the ent by DON\QI 4-28-17 Any it will be		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING _			03/30/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	#77 dated 12/28/1 Resident #77 export 12/28/16. An interview with I on 3/30/17 at 10:1 assessments are period and the qualifactory of the period and t	havior flowsheet for Resident 6 through 1/3/17 revealed erienced hallucinations on MDS Nurse #1 was conducted 5 AM. She stated MDS limited to a 7 day look back exterly MDS assessment dated at #77 included 12/28/16. She earterly MDS dated 1/3/17 for not accurate and hallucinations	F2	MDS Nurse#1 and MDS n in-serviced on ensuring all include hallucinations are a coded on the MDS assess MDS Consultant on 04-20 QI nurse in-serviced on en assessments reviewed we coded with behaviors to in hallucinations prior to sign by MDS Consultant. All ne nurses will be in-serviced of behaviors to include halluctorately coded on the Mon orientation by the MDS asses audited to include resident all behaviors including hall accurately coded on the massessment by QI nurse weeks and monthly x 1 mc MDS Coding Accuracy Audit areas of concern will be accurately to include protraining by the QI nurse to MDS assessments are according for behaviors to include hat The Director of Nursing with initial the audits for complete address any areas of concerns, and well as make changes as include continued frequency and include conti	I behaviors to accurately sment by the 17 DON and asuring all MDS are accurately clude ing on 04-20-17 and his properties of the MDS on ensuring all clinations are IDS assessment and Consultant. Sessments will be at #77 to ensure a sessment will be at #77 to ensure a sessment of the MDS on the most recent MDS are and additional ensure resident curately coded allucinations. If review and a sern weekly x 8 onth. See will meet a for the MDS of and address of the MDS of the MDS of and address of the MDS of the MDS of and address of the MDS of t		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345266	B. WING _		٥	3/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From page	2 15	F 2	78 monthly x 3 months.		
F 441 SS=D	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)(e)	f) INFECTION CONTROL, LINENS	F 4	-		5/10/17
	(a) Infection prevention	on and control program.				
		blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:				
	investigating, and cor communicable disease volunteers, visitors, a providing services un arrangement based u conducted according	der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following ndards (facility assessment				
		, policies, and procedures h must include, but are not				
	possible communicat	llance designed to identify ble diseases or infections ad to other persons in the				
		m possible incidents of se or infections should be				
		nsmission-based precautions ent spread of infections;				
	(iv) When and how is resident; including bu	olation should be used for a t not limited to:				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345266	B. WING			3/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		1313012011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Continued From pag	ge 16	F 44	11		
	depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploid disease or infected a contact with resident contact will transmit. (vi) The hand hygier by staff involved in contact will transmit. (4) A system for recounder the facility's If actions taken by the contact with resident contact will transmit. (b) Linens. Persont process, and transpapered of infection. (f) Annual review. Tannual review of its program, as necess This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility faprotective equipmer exercises with 1 (Recontact precautions).	ne procedures to be followed lirect resident contact. ording incidents identified PCP and the corrective facility. nel must handle, store, ort linens so as to prevent the line facility will conduct an IPCP and update their		Resident #129 no longer required Contact Isolation as of 3-30-17 PTA #1 in-serviced immediate notification regarding not wear in Resident #129 room required precautions on 3-29-17 by SD 100% of staff will be audited to	7. ly upon ring a gown ng isolation C.	
	Methicillin-Resistant	Staphylococcus Aureus -3 revealed the policy of the		PTA #1 with return demonstrated proper donning and doffing of	tion of	

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345266	B. WING		03/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/00/2017
ROANOKI	E LANDING NURSING A	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 441	be discontinued when a last provided on written beside this was last provided on written beside the sident #129 reveal ointment apply to na diagnosis of MRSA i order which stated "MRSA (nares)." The Medication Adm Resident #129 reveal 2% ointment from 3/MAR indicated 7 dos Attended the symbol of the at 1:45PM revealed the ointment from 3/MAR indicated 7 dos Attended the symbol of the side that a content of the stated "Content of the side that the symbol of the stated "Content of the side that a content of the symbol of the side of the symbol	sion-based precautions will en: o longer displaying signs and infection, or sician determines the actively infected (72) hours after resident	F 44		tions ve om d appy ct al vn as om ons as by c 1 on tions
	posted on the door we that a mask, gown a PPE rack was located	•		·	1

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING			3/30/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	(DON) was informed present in the PPE in Present in the PPE in On 3/28/17 at 1:55 ff #1 was observed inside was wearing gloves wearing an isolation a squatted position in was seated in a whomat was seated in a whomat was seated in a whomat was easied in a whomat was of isolation resident's room with On 3/28/17 at 2:01 ff and was interviewed physical therapy exception of the was only going to the properties of the perform the lassistance with remarks. On 3/28/17 at 2:10 ff expected the staff to isolation gown where precautions. On 3/30/17 the Infect there was not an actisolation precautions contact precautions contact precautions.	The Director of Nursing of the isolation gowns were not eack. PM Physical Therapist (PT) side the resident's room. She and a mask. She was not gown. She was observed in n front of Resident #129 who eelchair. PM the DON had obtained a gowns and returned to the	F 44	immediately by providing addit training by the SDC to ensure The Director of Nursing will revinitial the audit tool weekly to ecompletion and address any is identified weekly x8 weeks and 1 month. The QI nurse will present the fithe audit to The Executive QI of monthly and review audits of the tool for Isolation Precautions a any issues, concerns, and/or the well as make changes as need include continued frequency of monthly x 3 months.	compliance. view and ensure sues d monthly x indings of committee ne QI audit nd address rends as ded to		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345266	B. WING		03/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING A	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 460 SS=D	#129 had 7 more dose chose to put the reside and to remove the property the policy so the reside contact precautions use finished the antibiotice 3/29/17 so she was representations on the material 483.90(e)(1)(iv)-(v) Below VISUAL PRIVACY (e)(1)(iv) Be designed visual privacy for each composition with adjacent to the property of th	m. She stated Resident les of antibiotic so the facility lent on contact precautions lecautions they had to follow dent would remain on lintil 72 hours after she which would be 8:00pm on lemoved from contact orning of 3/30/17. EDROOMS ASSURE FULL If or equipped to assure full the resident; Initially certified after March rivate rooms, each bed must led curtains, which extend lovide total visual privacy in lacent walls and curtains lis not met as evidenced In and staff and resident lef failed to ensure a resident's love ensure full privacy for 1 of loom 412). In 3/27/17 at 3:25 PM, room have privacy curtains that	F 46		m or to ins d as

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345266	B. WING _		03/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	·
50411017				1084 US 64 EAST	
ROANOKI	E LANDING NURSING	S AND REHABILITATION CENTER		PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	'STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 460	Continued From page	age 20	F4	460	
	hanging from both meet at the light fix the privacy curtain During observation	door. There were curtains sections that could be pulled to kture, leaving a foot wide gap in s that could not be closed. n on 3/28/17 at 11:55 AM, the erved to be in the same		Maintenance Assistant was by the Administrator on a their responsibility to mo rooms were equipped will curtains that were install that allows and provides during facility rounds.	4-13-17 regarding nitor and ensure th privacy ed in a manner
	During an interview on 3/28/17 at 11:57 AM, Resident #35, the resident in room 412's B bed, assessed as cognitively intact, stated that she did not care about the gap in the curtains. She further stated when care is provided to her or the resident in the A bed, the curtains are pulled to the light fixture and the gap is left open. She			All license nurses and no were in-service by the Si starting on 3-29-17 and of 4-20-17 to notify Mainter any concern related to p providing full privacy by order slip.	taff Facilitator completed on nance services of rivacy curtains not
	stated that the resistance complained about During an interview Resident #83, the assessed as sever that the gap in the time. She stated significant complete the complete that the stated significant complete the complete complete the complete co	ident in the A bed has never		All newly hired license not assistants will be in-serv Facilitator regarding to not services of any concern curtains not providing full completing a work order The Maintenance Supert 100% of all Privacy Curtains assistant.	iced by the Staff otify Maintenance related to privacy I privacy by slip. visor will monitor
	"is a girl too." During an interview Nurse Aide #3 den curtains for resider that when providing the curtains closed because of the light foot gap which country an interview Nurse #2 stated the care for the reside	w on 3/30/17 at 10:10 AM, nonstrated how she closed the nt care in room 412. She stated g care to the resident she pulls d as much as possible but, nt fixture, the curtains leave a		they are installed in a material and provides full visual proutine facility rounds to #412 and will document on a QI tool weekly x 8 v monthly x 1 month. Concerns observed will I immediately under the dimension Maintenance Supervisor Administrator will review audit tool weekly to ensurand address any issues x 8 weeks and monthly x	anner that allows vivacy during include Room monitoring weekly veeks and oe addressed frection of the . The and initial the are completion identified weekly

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING		0:	3/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING AI	ND REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 460	fixture she was unable when she provided can be provided on the state of the state of the state of the state of the curtain in the state of the curtain in the state of the curtain in the state of the curtain were stopped to the curtain were stopped state of the the state of the stat	and because of the light the to fully close the curtains are. In 3/30/17 at 10:17 AM the the stated the room had been the stated the room had been the stated the provide full privacy the state. In 3/30/17 at 10:19 AM the fiter observing room 412	F 40	The Administrator will review the of the Housekeeping Privacy curl tool Audit with The Executive QI committee monthly and address issues, concerns and\or trends at changes as needed, to include or frequency of monitoring x 3 months.	tain QI any nd make ontinued	
F 520 SS=D	Administrator, after of the curtains did not presidents of 412 becars a gap in the privacy of her expectation that the provided full privacy of 483.75(g)(1)(i)-(iii)(2)(COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS) (g) Quality assessments	n 3/30/17 at 10:20 AM the oserving room 412, stated rovide full privacy to the use the light fixture created urtains. She stated it was ne residents would be or care. (i)(ii)(h)(i) QAA ERS/MEET	F 5:	20		5/10/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345266	B. WING _			03/30/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E LANDING NURSING	3 AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	(iii) At least three staff, at least one administrator, owr individual in a lead (g)(2) The quality committee must: (i) Meet at least question coordinate and evidentifying issues assessment and a necessary; and (ii) Develop and in action to correct in the correction of the committee was expected by: (ii) Sanctions. Good committee to identify the committee was expected by: Based on observinterviews, the face	irector or his/her designee; other members of the facility's of who must be the ner, a board member or other dership role; and assessment and assurance uarterly and as needed to aluate activities such as with respect to which quality assurance activities are inplement appropriate plans of dentified quality deficiencies; information. A State or the trequire disclosure of the formittee except in so far as related to the compliance of with the requirements of this ind faith attempts by the tify and correct quality of be used as a basis for ENT is not met as evidenced ations, record review and staff cility's Quality Assessment and	F 5	F520 The Administrator, DON and		
	implemented prod	committee failed to maintain edures, monitor interventions		were educated by the Corpo consultant on the QI process	s, to include	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345266	B. WING _		0.3	3/30/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				1084 US 64 EAST		
ROANOKI	E LANDING NURSING	3 AND REHABILITATION CENTER		PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From p	age 23	F 5	520		
F 520	the deficiency in the (F242). The facility deficiencies which 2015 on a recertification are received. The 3/31/16 recert survey. The continuation of the facility effective QAA programmed from the f	ne areas of resident's choices y had a pattern of a recited a were originally cited in June idication survey and recited on iffication survey and the current nued failure of the facility during eys of record demonstrate a ity's inability to sustain an gram. The findings included: referenced to: record review, staff, family and s and observations the facility and dislikes documented on the sampled residents (Resident eviewed for dining experience (F242) was originally cited control to the choose to take her ter time. During the vey of 3/31/16 the facility was honor a resident's choice of orded preventing her from ity. which the QAA nurse on the sampleded. She added the QAA ted of the required staff plus	F	Monitoring Tools, the Evalu process, and modification a if needed to prevent the recodeficient practice to include to make choices on 4-20-17. Administrator, DON and QI educated by corporate consequence of QA process to include identified that warrant development a system to monitor the correst implement changes when the outcome is not achieved and an effective QA program on The QI nurse completed 10 previous citations and action the past year to include resemake choices to ensure the committee has maintained interventions that were put Action plans were revised and presented to the QI Conurse on 4-19-17 for any condition include urinary will be taken to the Quality committee for review month by the Quality Improvement Quality Assurance committee the data and determine if plans of action are required. Minutes of the Quality and if increased mand required. Minutes of the Quality And if increased mand required. Minutes of the Quality And increased mand required.	and correction occurrence of residents right 7. The Nurse were sultant on the tifying issues and establish a octions and the expected of sustaining a 4-20-17. 10% audit of an plans within ident s right to be the QI and monitored into place. Industries and updated mmittee by QI oncerns ied areas of incontinence Assurance ally x 4 months to Nurse. The the will review an of the yed, if changes and to improve function is onitoring is	
	Administrator and on 3/30/17 at 4:20 residents have the	the Director of Nursing (DON) PM. The DON stated the eright to make choices and she ces to be honored. The DON		Assurance Committee will be monthly at each meeting by The Corporate Consultant of facility is maintaining an effort	oe documented Old QI nurse. Will ensure the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345266	B. WING			03/30/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROANOKE LANDING NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1084 US 64 EAST PLYMOUTH, NC 27962		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 52	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		